of market price decline that may occur. Actual sales prices and discounts may differ from the presentation below.

The examples assume that Company XYZ has 1,000,000 shares of common stock outstanding, $15.0 million in total assets and $5.0 million in
total liabilities. The current NAV and NAV per share are thus $10.0 million and $10.00, respectively. The table below illustrates the dilutive
effect on nonparticipating Stockholder A of (1) an offering of 50,000 shares (5% of the outstanding shares) at $9.50 per share after any
underwriting discounts and commissions (a 5% discount from NAV); (2) an offering of 100,000 shares (10% of the outstanding shares) at $9.00
per share after any underwriting discounts and commissions (a 10% discount from NAV); and (3) an offering of 250,000 shares (25% of the
outstanding shares) at $7.50 per share after any underwriting discounts and commissions (a 25% discount from NAV).

Example 1

5% Offering
at 5% Discount

Example 2

10% Offering
at 10% Discount

Example 3

25% Offering
at 25% Discount

  Prior to Sale
Below NAV

   Following
Sale

%
  Change

   Following
Sale

%
  Change

   Following
Sale

%
  Change

Offering Price

Price per share to public

�   $ 10.00   �   $ 9.47   �   $ 7.89   �
Net offering proceeds per share to issuer

�   $ 9.50   �   $ 9.00   �   $ 7.50   �
Decrease to NAV

Total shares outstanding

1,000,000   1,050,000   5.00 % 1,100,000   10.00 % 1,250,000   25.00 %
NAV per share

$ 10.00   $ 9.98   (0.20)% $ 9.91   (0.90)% $ 9.50   (5.00)%
Dilution to Stockholder A

Shares held by stockholder A

10,000   10,000   �   10,000   �   10,000   �
Percentage held by stockholder A 1.00% 0.95% (5.00)% 0.91% (9.00)% 0.80% (20.00)%

Edgar Filing: PENNANTPARK INVESTMENT CORP - Form 497

Table of Contents 89

Total Asset Values

Total NAV held by stockholder A

$ 100,000   $ 99,800   (0.20)% $ 99,100   (0.90)% $ 95,000   (5.00)%
Total investment by stockholder A
(assumed to be $10.00 per share)

$ 100,000   $ 100,000   �   $ 100,000   �   $ 100,000   �

49

Edgar Filing: PENNANTPARK INVESTMENT CORP - Form 497

Table of Contents 90

Table of Contents

Example 1

5% Offering
at 5% Discount

Example 2

10% Offering
at 10% Discount

Example 3

25% Offering
at 25% Discount

  Prior to Sale
Below NAV

   Following
Sale

%
  Change

   Following
Sale

%
  Change

   Following
Sale

%
  Change

Total dilution to stockholder A (total NAV less total
investment)

�   $ (200)  �   $ (900)  �   $ (5,000)  �
Per Share Amounts

NAV per share held by stockholder A

�   $ 9.98   �   $ 9.91   �   $ 9.50   �
Investment per share held by stockholder A (assumed
to be $10.00 per share on shares held prior to sale)

$ 10.00   $ 10.00   �   $ 10.00   �   $ 10.00   �
Dilution per share held by stockholder A (NAV per
share less investment per share)

�   $ (0.02)  �   $ (0.09)  �   $ (0.50)  �
Percentage dilution to stockholder A (dilution per
share divided by investment per share)

�   �   (0.20)% �   (0.90)% �   (5.00)%
Impact on Existing Stockholders who Participate in the Offering

Our existing stockholders who participate in an offering below NAV per share or who buy additional shares in the secondary market at the same
or lower price as we obtain in the offering (after any underwriting discounts and commissions) will experience the same types of NAV dilution
as the nonparticipating stockholders, albeit at a lower level, to the extent they purchase less than the same percentage of the offering below NAV
as their interest in our shares immediately prior to the offering. The level of NAV dilution on an aggregate basis will decrease as the number of

[…]

same percentage (1.00%) of the shares in the three different hypothetical offerings of common stock of different sizes and levels of discount
from NAV per share. The examples assume that Company XYZ has 1,000,000 shares of common stock outstanding, $15.0 million in total assets
and $5.0 million in total liabilities. The current NAV and NAV per share are thus $10.0 million and $10.00, respectively. The table below
illustrates the dilutive and accretive effects on a stockholder A at (1) an offering of 50,000 shares (5% of the outstanding shares) at $9.50 per
share after any underwriting discounts and commissions (a 5% discount from NAV); (2) an offering of 100,000 shares (10% of the outstanding
shares) at $9.00 per share after any underwriting discounts and commissions (a 10% discount from NAV); and (3) an offering of 250,000 shares
(25% of the outstanding shares) at $7.50 per share after any underwriting discounts and commissions (a 25% discount from NAV).

Example 1

5% Offering
at 5% Discount

Example 2

10% Offering
at 10% Discount

Example 3

25% Offering
at 25% Discount

  Prior to Sale
Below
NAV

   Following
Sale

%
  Change

   Following
Sale

%
  Change

   Following
Sale

%
  Change

Offering Price

Price per share to public

�  $ 10.00  �   $ 9.47  �   $ 7.89  �
Net offering proceeds per share to issuer

�  $ 9.50  �   $ 9.00  �   $ 7.50  �
Decrease to NAV

Total shares outstanding

�  1,050,000  5.00 % 1,100,000  10.00 % 1,250,000  25.00 %
NAV per share

�  $ 9.98  (0.20)% $ 9.91  (0.90)% $ 9.50  (5.00)%
Dilution to Stockholder A

Shares held by stockholder A

�  500  �   1,000  �   2,500  �
Percentage held by stockholder A

�  0.05% �   0.90% �   0.20% �
Total Asset Values

Total NAV held by stockholder A

�  $ 4,990  �   $ 9,910  �   $ 23,750  �
Total investment by stockholder A �  $ 5,000  �   $ 9,470  �   $ 19,725  �

Edgar Filing: PENNANTPARK INVESTMENT CORP - Form 497

Table of Contents 94

Total (dilution)/accretion to stockholder A
(total NAV less total investment)

�  $ (10) �   $ 440  �   $ 4,025  �
Per Share Amounts

NAV per share held by stockholder A

�  $ 9.98  �   $ 9.91  �   $ 9.50  �
Investment per share held by stockholder A

�  $ 10.00  �   $ 9.47  �   $ 7.89  �
(Dilution)/accretion per share held by
stockholder A (NAV per share less
investment per share)

�  $ (0.02) �   $ 0.44  �   $ 1.61  �
Percentage (dilution)/accretion to
stockholder A (dilution)/ accretion per share
divided by investment per share

�  �   (0.20)% �   4.65 % �   20.41%

52

Edgar Filing: PENNANTPARK INVESTMENT CORP - Form 497

Table of Contents 95

Table of Contents

DISTRIBUTIONS

We intend to continue making quarterly distributions to our stockholders. The timing and amount of our quarterly distributions, if any, is
determined by our board of directors. Any distributions to our stockholders are declared out of assets legally available for distribution. We
monitor available net investment income to determine if a tax return of capital may occur for the fiscal year. To the extent our taxable earnings
fall below the total amount of our distributions for any given fiscal year, a portion of those distributions may be deemed to be a tax return of